

To,
The Manager,
Listing & Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra,
Mumbai – 400051.

# Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of The SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015: Press Release

Ref: Scrip Code: VOLERCAR (Voler Car Limited)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Voler Car Limited has issued a **press release** about the recent developments in the service contracts post the filing of its Red Herring Prospectus and the same is enclosed herewith

Kindly take the same in your records.

## FOR, VOLER CAR LIMITED

VIKAS
PARASRA
PARASRA
MPURIA
Date: 2025.02.25
14:37:45 +05'30'

VIKAS PARASRAMPURIA WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR

DIN: 03143499

Date: 25th February, 2025

Place: Kolkata

VOLER CAR LIMITED (Formerly VOLER CAR PRIVATE LIMITED)

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company), CIN - U63040WB2010PLC150637

Regd. Office: 22 Burtolla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India – 700007

Corp. Office: Room No. 608, 6th Floor, Merlin Infinite, DN-51, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata, West Bengal 700091

E-mail: cs@volercars.com, (L):033-48089904, (M): 9147359888, Website: www.volercars.com



#### PRESS RELEASE

### VOLER CAR LIMITED UPDATES ON SERVICE CONTRACTS POST RHP FILING.

Kolkata, February 25, 2025 – Voler Car Limited, a provider of employee transportation services (ETS) across India, wishes to update stakeholders regarding key developments in service contracts since the filing of its Red Herring Prospectus (RHP) and listing of its shares of NSE Emerge Platform.

- 1. New Service Contract with Motherson Air Travel Agencies Limited (Bihar Region);
  - Our Company has commenced a new service contract with Motherson Air Travel Agencies Limited for the Bihar region.
  - The projected monthly revenue from this contract is estimated to be more than ₹ Three
     (3) Crores.
  - This contract entails a minimum deployment of 500 vehicles and provides scope for further scalability, subject to operational performance and business needs.
- 2. New Service Contract with Teleperformance Global Business Private Limited (Noida Region);
  - Our Company has also initiated a service contract with Teleperformance Global Business
     Private Limited for the Noida region.
  - o The projected **monthly revenue** from this contract is estimated to be more than ₹25 lakhs with further scale-up potential, subject to contract performance and operational requirements.

These developments align with our growth strategy, strengthening our presence in key regions and expanding our service offerings to large corporate clients. The Company remains committed to delivering best-in-class employee transportation solutions and leveraging our asset-light business model to drive sustainable growth.

### About Voler Car Limited:

Voler Car Limited is primarily engaged in providing employee transportation services (ETS) to large MNC's and corporate clients with presence across various major cities in India. Our ETS solutions cover comprehensive home-to-office-to-home transportation, supported by 24/7 customer service, dedicated location teams, and a fleet of verified vehicles and chauffeur-drivers. We manage a pooled fleet of over 2,500 vehicles, including small cars, sedans, SUVs, electric vehicles, buses, and tempo travellers.

We operate largely on an asset-light model where the majority of our vehicles are sourced from vendors rather than owned. This strategy allows us to maximize revenue by optimizing seat usage and enhancing overall employee mobility.

#### **VOLER CAR LIMITED**

(Formerly VOLER CAR PRIVATE LIMITED)

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company), CIN - U63040WB2010PLC150637

Regd. Office: 22 Burtolla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700007

Corp. Office: Room No. 608, 6th Floor, Merlin Infinite, DN-51, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata, West Bengal 700091

E-mail: cs@volercars.com, (L):033-48089904, (M): 9147359888, Website: www.volercars.com



## Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to government actions, local political or economic developments, technological advancements, market conditions, and other factors beyond the control of the companies involved. These forward-looking statements are based on current assumptions and expectations and are not guarantees of future performance.

## For further information:

Investor Relations Voler Car Limited E-mail: cs@volercars.com Phone: +91 8420012761



VOLER CAR LIMITED (Formerly VOLER CAR PRIVATE LIMITED)

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company), CIN - U63040WB2010PLC150637

Regd. Office: 22 Burtolla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India – 700007

Corp. Office: Room No. 608, 6th Floor, Merlin Infinite, DN-51, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata, West Bengal 700091

E-mail: cs@volercars.com, (L):033-48089904, (M): 9147359888, Website: www.volercars.com